IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF CLINTON COUNTY, MISSOUIF ﬂ {L

WILLIAM KEMPER, et al., ) U
) JUL 15 2009
Plaintiffs, ) MOLLY LIVINGSTON
) Clerk of Clinton Co. Girouit Court
v. )
) Case No. 09CN-CV00333
PRIME TANNING CORP,, et al., ) ase o
)
Defendants. )]
NOTICE OF SERVICE

COMES NOW Todd H. Bartels, attorney of record for Defendant Prime Tanning Corp. in

the above-captioned cause, and hereby notifies the Court that on July 13, 2009, he did cause

Defendant Prime Tanning Corp.’s Responses and Objections to Plaintiffs’ First Request

for Production of Documents, Defendant Prime Tanning Corp.’s Answers and Objections

to Plaintiffs’ First Interrogatories, and a copy of this Netice of Service, to be sent via e-mail,

with a hard copy to be sent via first class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, to:

2540829.01

Thomas P. Cartmell

Brian J. Madden

Thomas L. Wagstafl
WAGSTAFF & CARTMELL LLP
4740 Grand Avenue, Suite 300
Kansas City, MO 64112
tcartmell@wcllp.com
bmadden@wecllp.com

t.L.wagstaffi@wellp.com
Fax (816) 531-2372

Stephen Griffin

W. Mitchell Elliott

Troy Dietrich

GRIFFIN DIETRICH ELLIOTT
416 N. Walnut

Cameron, MO 64429

Fax (816) 632-3035

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS
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Thomas V. Girardi

GIRARDI KEESE

1126 Wilshire Boulevard

Los Angeles, CA 90017-1904
Fax (213) 481-1554
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and a courtesy copy of same sent U.S. Mail, to:

W.C. Blanton

Stephen J. Torline

HuscH BLACKWELL SANDERS LLP
4801 Main Street, Suite 1000

Kansas City, MO 64112
we.blanton@huschblackwell.com
stephen.torline@huschblackwell.com

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT
NATIONAL BEEF LEATHERS CO. LLC

Scott R. Ast

Todd A. Scharnhorst

SCHARNHORST AST & KENNARD, P.C.
1000 Walnut, Suite 1550

Kansas City, MO 64106
sra(@sakfirm.com

tas(@sakfirm.com

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT
RICK REAM

Dated: July 13, 2009

POLSINELLI SELHC

R. Dan Boulware 0 #24289

DBoulware(@polsinelli.com
Todd H. Bartels
TBartels@polsinelli.com
Seth C. Wright
SCWright@polsinelli.com
3101 Frederick Avenue

St. Joseph, MO 64506
Phone: (816) 364-2117
Fax: (816)279-3977

Dennis J. Dobbels
DDobbels@polsinelli.com
Twelve Wyandotte Plaza
120 West 12" Street
Kansas City, MO 64105
Phone: (816) 421-3355
Fax: (816) 374-0509
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Melissa A. Hewey
DRUMMONDWOODSUM

84 Marginal Way, Suite 600
Portland, ME 04101

Phone: (207) 772-1941

Fax: (207) 772-3627
mhewey@dwmlaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT
PRIME TANNING CORP.
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